
.. 

No.16/ 1/2016-STG-I 
Government of India 

Ministry of Communications & Information Technology 
. DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

(STG-I Section) 

Room No. 419 Sanchar Bhawan, 
20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi -110001, 

Dated:31/08/2016. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject:- Retirement of officer of ITS Group 'A' on attaining the age of 
superannuation as on 31/08/2016 (A/N) - Regarding. 

.. 
In partial modification to this even order No. dated 29/08/2016 on the 

subject noted above, due to promotion of Shri Pramod Kumar Mittal (Staff No. 
2100) from SAG to HAG (CGM Grade) issued vide DoT's Order no.317
02/2016-STG-III, dated 31.08.2016, the designation of Shri Pramod Kumar 
Mittal may be read as Sr. DDG (AS), DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi instead of 
DDG (AS)~ DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi. 

~(lib 
(Ramesh Chand Ahuja) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tel. 23036226/Fa,x, 23716099 

To, 
1. 	PPS to Secretary (T) /Member (SJ/Member (T) /Member tFin:.), DoT (Hqrs) . • 
2. 	Advisor (T)/ Advisor (O)/Sr. DDG (TERM), DoT (Hqrs.)/Sr. DDG (TEC), New 

Delhi. 
3. 	 CVO,. DOT {Hqrs.). 
4. 	 CMD BSNL/MTNL, New Delhi. 
5. 	 CGM Concerned / DDG (TERM)/ DDG (NT) Concerned. 
6. 	 DDG (Estt)/DDG (NT) /Director (Staff) DOT (Hqrs.). 
7. 	Sr.GM (Pers.)/AGM (Pers-I), BSNL (CO), New Delhi. 
8. 	 AO (STG) for necessary action. 
9. 	 CS to Advisor (HRD), DOT (Hqrs.). 

10.Officers concerned. 

11.SO Pen/Pay Bill/PFP/PAP/Cash/G-I,II/Admn.I,II,III,IV/Lib/PHA/PHB, 


DOT {Hqrs.). 
12.Director (IT-IV), DoT- for uploading the said order on DoT web-site. 
13.0rder Bundle. 

• 


